      ZONING BOARD DOCKET
       April 13, 2016
The following applications will be heard in the Cranston East Auditorium on   
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Wednesday April 13, 2016 at 6:30 p.m.


       The items listed may be subject to final action.
WARD 1

mark manocchia 34 julia avenue narragansett ri 02882 (own/app) has filed an application for permission to build a 16’ X 32’+/- one story additional living unit to an existing two-family dwelling at 113 Norwood Avenue. AP 2/3, lot 823, area 8435+/- SF, zoned B-2. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity.
No attorney. Filed 2/18/16.

WARD 3

robert l corsi 300 bungy road North scituate ri 02857 (own/app) has filed an application for permission to reduce an existing two-family dwelling to a one-family dwelling and leave on a proposed [parcel 2] 4500+/- SF undersized lot with restricted front and corner side-yard setback and build a new 26’ X 40’ single family dwelling on the proposed [parcel 1] abutting 4800+/- SF lot [parcel 1] at 63 Governor Street. AP 8/2, lots 656, 657, 658, area 9600+/- SF, zoned A-6. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.88.010 Substandard lots of record. Claudio M Marasco Esq. Filed 3/7/16.
WARD 6
michael and lisa montanaro 90 bateman avenue cranston ri 02920 (own/app) have filed an application for permission to build a 15’ X 24’+/- two story, garage with living room above, addition to an existing single family dwelling with restricted side yard setback at 90 Bateman Avenue. AP 15/1, lot 618, area 10,132+/- SF, zoned A-8. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity. No attorney. Filed 2/26/16.
OLD BUSINESS

WARD 4

west bay llc 1414 atwood avenue johnston ri 02919 (own/app) has filed an application for permission to build a 72 unit apartment complex with building height in excess of that allowed by ordinance at 306 Scituate Avenue. AP 20/2, lot 2113 & 2117, area 259,000+/- SF, zoned A-20 & B-2. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity. John S DiBona Esq. filed 1/8/16. This application was CONTINUED from 3/9/16.
Stephen W. Rioles 
     Secretary Zoning Board of Review
